- on Mediolanum S.p.A. statutory net income 51%
 - on consolidated net income 120%

11

96 97 98 99 00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11

27 34 41 50
69 73 73 80

102

146 146 146

110 110
114

27 26
34

38

46 31
10

50
39

87 78 67

21

107 110

81

50% 56% 55% 57% 60%

70%
88%

62%

72%

62% 65%

69%
83%

51% 51%

120%

Payout ratio
(on consolidated net income)

Dividend Payout
€ mn

Net Profit retained Total
Dividend Payout

10-year
CAGR
+1%

* 2008 & 2010 Adjusted Net Income ex ‘Lehman Bros.’

54
75

60

129

82

141

88
103

115

233 224
212

131*

217 224*

FY 2011
Group

67

12

2012 Outlook
FY 2011
Group

Increase in Management Fees also thanks to ongoing positive
flows (February assets already higher than last year)

Recovery of Performance Fees even in highly prudent market
scenario, due to higher assets (Q1 has had a good start)

Net Interest Income bound to increase, especially in the Bank

Better outlook for Investments at Fair Value (2011 unrealised
losses already recuperated in February)

13

FY 2011 Domestic Market Results

14

Income Statement - Domestic
€ mn

FY 2011
Domestic
Market

 FY11  FY10  Change
Net premiums written 9,400.9  9,003.2  +4%
Amounts paid & change in technical reserves (9,381.5) (8,977.5) +4%

Life revenues ex-commission 19.4  25.6  -24%
Entry fees 94.5  112.6  -16%
Management fees 401.5  355.5  +13%
Performance fees 90.0  146.9  -39%
Banking service fees 84.3  103.1  -18%
Other fees 32.1  28.5  +13%

Total commission income 702.4  746.7  -6%
Net interest income 218.3  135.3  +61%
Net income on investments at fair value (65.0) 11.1  n.s.

Net financial income 153.2  146.4  +5%
Equity contribution (Mediobanca & Banca Esperia) (34.6) 14.4  n.s.
Net income on other investments (118.9) (4.0) n.s.
Other revenues 19.9  22.5  -12%
Total Revenues 741.4  951.6  -22%

Acquisition costs (284.0) (304.8) -7%
Other commission expenses (27.9) (26.8) +4%
G&A expenses (310.6) (304.2) +2%
Amortisation & depreciation (14.7) (13.8) +6%
Provisions for risks (12.4) (15.4) -19%

Total Costs (649.6) (664.9) -2%

PROFIT BEFORE TAX 91.8  286.6  -68%
Income tax (16.9) (52.2) -68%

NET INCOME 74.9  234.5  -68%

15

Income Statement by Quarter
€ mn

FY 2011
Domestic
Market

 Q110  Q210  Q310  Q410  Q111  Q211  Q311  Q411
Life revenues ex-commission 5.2  9.6  3.6  7.3  7.3  7.8  2.5  1.9

Entry fees 28.1  32.4  22.8  29.3  25.3  25.9  24.1  19.2
Management fees 82.2  87.7  89.9  95.8  100.7  101.3  99.7  99.8
Performance fees 51.3  15.2  27.3  53.1  13.0  7.4  9.8  59.8
Banking service fees 21.1  30.1  22.1  29.8  25.7  21.9  17.2  19.5
Other fees 6.1  9.4  5.7  7.4  6.8  10.4  7.2  7.7

Total commission income 188.7  174.8  167.8  215.4  171.4  166.9  158.0  206.1
Net interest income 34.2  28.7  33.2  39.2  42.4  51.2  56.6  68.0
Net income on investments at FV 6.2  (4.6) 13.7  (4.1) 16.6  4.5  (72.8) (13.3)

Net financial income 40.4  24.0  46.9  35.1  59.0  55.7  (16.1) 54.7
Equity contribution 3.7  (0.2) 6.1  4.8  6.2  (0.2) (0.2) (40.4)
Net income on other investments 1.1  (4.1) 0.1  (1.1) 2.5  (21.9) (54.8) (44.7)
Other revenues 4.9  5.8  5.3  6.6  4.6  5.9  5.0  4.4
Total Revenues 243.9  209.9  229.7  268.1  250.9  214.2  94.4  181.9

Acquisition costs (74.1) (80.1) (66.1) (84.4) (74.8) (69.5) (67.4) (72.3)
Other commission expenses (6.4) (6.5) (7.1) (6.9) (6.9) (7.0) (7.4) (6.7)
G&A expenses (74.9) (85.5) (66.7) (77.1) (72.6) (91.5) (67.9) (78.7)
Amortisation & depreciation (4.0) (4.2) (3.8) (1.7) (2.6) (3.8) (3.3) (4.9)
Provisions for risks (4.4) (2.2) (1.3) (7.4) (2.9) (3.4) (4.1) (2.0)

Total Costs (163.9) (178.6) (145.0) (177.5) (159.7) (175.3) (150.1) (164.5)

PROFIT BEFORE TAX 80.0  31.3  84.8  90.6  91.2  38.9  (55.7) 17.4
Income tax (13.4) (10.9) (15.5) (12.5) (22.8) (10.2) 22.9  (6.8)

NET INCOME 66.6  20.5  69.3  78.1  68.4  28.8  (32.8) 10.6

16

Net Inflows
€ mn

FY 2011
Domestic
Market

 FY11  FY10  Change

Life premiums (813.9) (827.7) -2%
Asset management products 1,404.2  2,101.1  -33%
Managed Assets Inflows 590.3  1,273.5  -54%

3rd-party Structured Bonds 141.5  855.3  -83%

Managed Assets + Structured Bonds 731.8  2,128.7  -66%

'Freedom' Life Policies (change in assets) (521.5) 453.5  n.s.

Cash deposits 1,607.1  (94.9) n.s.
Repurchase agreements (446.6) 607.7  n.s.
Mediolanum bonds 176.1  158.5  +11%
Other securities under custody 733.0  31.2  n.s.

Administered Assets Inflows 2,069.6  702.5  +195%

BANCA MEDIOLANUM 2,280.0  3,284.7  -31%

BANCA ESPERIA (Mediolanum's share) 301.3  696.5  -57%

TOTAL NET INFLOWS 2,581.3  3,981.3  -35%

17

source: Assoreti

Italian Networks - € thousands

Total Net Inflows by Group:
Mediolanum in the top of the ranking

   Jan-Dec 2011   December 2011

Total
Net Inflows

Net Inflows Into
Managed Assets

Total
Net Inflows

Net Inflows Into
Managed Assets

Banca Mediolanum 2,350,085 660,446 443,784 111,201
Unicredit (Finecobank) 2,133,314 -98,198 440,978 -1,620
Fideuram Group 1,682,518 -63,594 279,307 -52,147
Allianz Bank 1,464,794 809,850 297,335 243,267
Banca Generali 1,259,935 524,033 177,678 10,389
DB (Finanza & Futuro) 757,187 612,722 48,083 40,269
Monte dei Paschi di Siena 555,066 403,278 21,665 -7,743
Azimut 528,725 491,629 34,243 47,706
Veneto Banca 483,346 216,619 3,729 -35,459
Consultinvest 105,422 68,862 25,967 21,381
Credito Emiliano 55,071 -83,169 16,685 -14,697
Hypo Alpe-Adria-Bank 25,824 26,281 4,169 -982
Fondaria-SAI -41,222 -31,404 4,252 -4,672
UBI -42,740 -206,894 7,754 -40,681
Pop. Vicenza (Banca Nuova) -76,225 -107,705 53,190 -890

FY 2011
Domestic
Market

18

source: Assogestioni
Companies omitted have no FY2011 data reported by Assogestioni or have less than € 5 bn AUM

A.M. Groups, Italian market - € mn

FY 2011

Mediolanum 1,424
State Street Global Advisors 291
Azimut 222
Poste Italiane 127
Generali 120
Deutsche Bank -52
JPMorgan -54
Veneto Banca -109

[…]
Allianz -963
Credito Emiliano -1,148
Banco Popolare -1,501
BNP Paribas -1,843
Amundi -1,974
Arca -3,015
UBI Banca -3,517
AM Holding -4,322
Intesa Sanpaolo (incl. Fideuram) -7,523
Pioneer -10,017

[…]

TOTAL NET INFLOWS INTO MUTUAL FUNDS -33,004